Formation of the Murray Harbour Planning Board

Date: January 6th, 2016 Moved by Councillor: _____ Seconded by Councillor: _____

____ Carried ____ Did not carry

"Whereas Council has determined that it would be necessary to form a Planning Board;

"And whereas It has been suggested by our Planning Consultant to create a Planning Board;

Be it resolved that Council is hereby creating the Murray Harbour Planning Board, retroactive to December 1st, 2015.

Schedule A 'Planning Board Members List' is attached hereto.